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Strengthening Educational Partnerships towards a Sustainable Future

Tom Ackerman
Job Title: Director of Teacher Training
Organization: Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Department: Education
Email Address: tackerman@cbf.org
Phone Number: 443-482-2061

Lori Arguelles
Job Title: Executive Director
Organization: Alice Ferguson Foundation
Email Address: larguelles@fergusonfoundation.org
Phone Number: 202-441-6789

Stephen Barry

Job Title: Coordinator of Environmental/Outdoor Education

Organization: Anne Arundel County Public Schools
Department: Arlington Echo Outdoor Education Center
Email Address: sbarry@aacps.org

Phone Number: 410-222-3822

Jamie Baxter
Job Title: Program Director
Organization: Chesapeake Bay Trust
Email Address: jbaxter@chbtrust.org
Phone Number: 410-974-2941

Donald Boesch
Job Title: President
Organization: University of Maryland
Department: Center for Environmental Science
Email Address: boesch@umces.edu

Sally Boswell
Job Title: Education and Outreach Coordinator
Organization: Delaware Center for the Inland Bays
Email Address: outreach@inlandbays.org
Phone Number: 302-226-8105

Theresa Alberici

Job Title: Project WILD Coordinator
Organization: Pennsylvania Game Commission
Department: Information and Education

Email Address: talberici@state.pa.us

Phone Number: 717-787-1434

Maria Arnold

Job Title: Youth Program Analyst

Organization: Department of the Interior
Department: Office of Youth in the Great Outdoors
Email Address: maria_arnold@ios.doi.gov
Phone Number: 202-219-1664

Don Baugh
Job Title: Vice President for Education
Organization: Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Department: Education
Email Address: dbaugh@cbf.org
Phone Number: 410-268-8816

Ray Bivens
Job Title: Section Manager
Organization: Delaware State Parks
Department: Operations and Programming
Email Address: raymond.bivens@state.de.us
Phone Number: 302-739-9189

Tiara Booker-Dwyer
Job Title: STEM Specialist
Organization: Maryland State Department of Education
Department: Office of STEM Initiatives
Email Address: tbdwyer@msde.state.md.us
Phone Number: 410-767-0766

Larry Brown
Job Title: Team Leader
Organization: US EPA, Region 3
Department: Office of Public Affairs
Email Address: brown.larry@epa.gov
Phone Number: 215-814-5527



Sarah Brzezinski

Job Title: Fostering Chesapeake Stewardship Staffer
Organization: Chesapeake Research Consortium
Department: Goal Implementation Team 5

Email Address: sarah_brzezinski@partner.nps.gov
Phone Number: 410-260-2494

Drew Burnett
Job Title: Branch Chief
Organization: U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Department: National Conservation Training Center
Email Address: drew_burnett@fws.gov
Phone Number: 703-358-2606

Paul Chapman
Job Title: Program Specialist
Organization: USDA, NIFA, IYFC
Department: National 4-H Headquarters
Email Address: pchapman@nifa.usda.gov
Phone Number: 202-720-8857

Vicki Clark
Job Title: Marine Education Leader
Organization: VIMS - VA Sea Grant
Department: Marine Advisory Program
Email Address: vclark@vims.edu
Phone Number: 804-684-7169

Donna Clem

Job Title: Coordinator of STEM Initiatives
Organization: Maryland State Department of Education
Department: Division of Instruction

Email Address: dclem@msde.state.md.us

Phone Number: 410 767 0441

Kim Couranz
Job Title: Communications Sepcialist
Organization: NOAA
Department: Chesapeake Bay Office
Email Address: kim.couranz@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 410-267-5673

Kevin Coyle
Job Title: Vice President, Education & Training
Organization: National Wildlife Fderation
Department: Education
Email Address: coylek@nwf.org
Phone Number: 703-438-6416

Elizabeth Burck
Job Title: Senior Outreach Coordinator
Organization: NASA
Email Address: eburck@sesda2.com
Phone Number: 301-352-4639

David Campbell
Job Title: Program Director
Organization: National Science Foundation
Department: Division of Research on Learning
Email Address: dcampbel@nsf.gov
Phone Number: 703-292-5093

David Christopher
Job Title: Education Manager
Organization: National Aquarium
Department: Education Department
Email Address: dchristopher@aqua.org
Phone Number: 410-576-8799

Dorsey Clarke
Job Title: Education Program Manager
Organization: Eastern Shore Land Conservancy
Department: Sassafras Environmental Education Center
Email Address: dclarke@eslc.org
Phone Number: 757-635-6537

Laura Collard
Job Title: Executive Director
Organization: MAEOE
Department: NAAEE Affiliate
Email Address: director@maeoe.org
Phone Number: 443-733-1220 x 114

Susan Cox
Job Title: Conservation Education Coordinator
Organization: US Forest Service
Department: Northeastern Area, State & Private Forestry
Email Address: smcox@fs.fed.us
Phone Number: 603-868-7706

Rebecca Davis
Job Title: Environmental Education Program Manager
Organization: DCEEC-MWCOG- Clean Air Partners
Department: Environment, NAAEE Affiliate
Email Address: rnjidavis@gmail.com
Phone Number: 703-340-6875



Lisa Deaton

Job Title: Forest Education Specialist
Organization: Virginia Department of Forestry
Email Address: lisa.deaton@dof.virginia.gov
Phone Number: 804-328-3031

Julie Dieguez
Job Title: Coordinator
Organization: Maryland No Child Left Inside Coalition
Email Address: jdieguez@chbf.org
Phone Number: 443-482-2155

Cindy Etgen
Job Title: ARE Coordinator
Organization: Maryland Department of Natural Resources
Department: Education
Email Address: cetgen@dnr.state.md.us
Phone Number: 410-260-8716

Jack Farster
Job Title: Director of Environmental Education
Organization: PA Department of Environmental Protection
Department: Office of External Affairs
Email Address: jfarster@state.pa.us
Phone Number: 717-705-3767

Wayne Gilchrest
Job Title: Program Director, former U.S. Congressman
Organization: Sassafras Environmental Education Center
Email Address: gilchrest@dmv.com

Cathy Green
Job Title: B-WET Great Lakes Program Manager
Organization: NOAA
Department: Office of National Marine Sanctuaries
Email Address: cathy.green@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 989-356-8805 x10

Amy Handen
Job Title: Watershed Coordinator
Organization: National Park Service
Department: Chesapeake Bay Office
Email Address: ahanden@chesapeakebay.net
Phone Number: 410-260-2493

Nicholas DiPasquale
Job Title: Director
Organization: US Environmental Protection Agency
Department: Chesapeake Bay Program Office
Email Address: dipasquale.nicholas@epamail.epa.gov

Patricia Doan

Job Title: Environmental Protection Specialist
Organization: District Department of the Environment
Department: Watershed Protection Division

Email Address: patricia.doan@dc.gov

Phone Number: 202-535-1653

Andrea Falken
Job Title: Special Assistant/ Acting Program Manager
Organization: U.S. Department of Education
Department: Green Ribbon Schools
Email Address: andrea.falken@ed.gov
Phone Number:

Edward Geary
Job Title: Program Director
Organization: National Science Foundation
Department: DRL/EHR
Email Address: egeary@nsf.gov
Phone Number: 703-292-4960

Suzie Gilley
Job Title: Wildlife Education Coordinator
Organization: VRUEC/AFWA
Department: VA Dept of Game and Inland Fisheries
Email Address: suzie.gilley@dgif.virginia.gov
Phone Number: 804-367-0188

Allen Hance

Job Title: Executive Director
Organization: Chesapeake Bay Trust
Email Address: ahance@cbtrust.org
Phone Number: 410-974-2941 x100

Joe Harber

Job Title: Education Programs Director
Organization: National Aquarium
Department: Education

Email Address: jharber@aqua.org
Phone Number: 410-659-4272



Gregory Henschel
Job Title: Senior Research Analyst
Organization: US Department of Education
Department: Office of Vocational and Adult Education
Email Address: gregory.henschel@ed.gov
Phone Number: 202-245-7661

Laurie Jenkins
Job Title: Supervisor
Organization: Montgomery County Public Schools, MD
Department: PK-12 Environmental Education Programs
Email Address: laurie_c_jenkins@mcpsmd.org
Phone Number: 301-924-3123

Marlene Kaplan
Job Title: Deputy Director
Organization: NOAA
Department: Office of Education
Email Address: marlene.kaplan@noaa.gov

Sarah Kozicki
Job Title: Program Associate
Organization: NEEF
Department: National Environmental Education Week
Email Address: sarah@neefusa.org

Michael Land
Job Title: Web Administrator
Organization: National Park Service
Department: Cheapeake Bay Office
Email Address: mland@chesapeakebay.net
Phone Number: 410-267-9832

Grace Manubay

Job Title: Environmental Protection Specialist
Organization: District Department of the Environment
Department: department of Agriculture

Email Address: grace.manubay@dc.gov

Phone Number: 202-535-1844

Heidi McAllister

Job Title: Assistant Director
Organization: Forest Service
Department: Conservation Education
Email Address: hmcallister@fs.fed.us
Phone Number: 202-205-1781

LeeAnn Hutchison
Job Title: Specialist, Environmental Education
Organization: Maryland State Department of Education
Department: Division of Instruction/Science
Email Address: lhutchison@msde.state.md.us
Phone Number: 410-226-1015

Sierra Jones
Job Title: Congressional Affairs Specialist
Organization: NOAA
Department: Office of Legislative Affairs
Email Address: Sierra.Jones@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 202-482-6140

Louisa Koch
Job Title: Director of Education
Organization: NOAA
Department: Office of Education
Email Address: louisa.koch@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 202-482-3384

Anita Kraemer
Job Title: Senior Research Associate
Organization: Institute for Learning Innovation
Email Address: kraemer@ilinet.org
Phone Number: 410.956.5144

David Lever
Job Title: Executive Director
Organization: Maryland State Department of Education
Department: Maryland School Construction Program
Email Address: dlever@msde.state.md.us

Kim Martinez
Job Title: Regional Education Manager
Organization: National Wildlife Federation
Department: Conservation/Education
Email Address: martinezk@nwf.org
Phone Number: 443-759-3410

William McBeth
Job Title: Professor
Organization: University of Wisconsin
Department: School of Education
Email Address: mcbeth@uwplatt.edu


mailto:dlever@msde.state.md.us

Barbara McGuinness
Job Title: Environmental Literacy Coordinator
Organization: USDA Forest Service
Email Address: bmcguinness@fs.fed.us
Phone Number: 814-563-1040

Tonyea Mead
Job Title: Education Associate
Organization: Delaware Department of Education
Department: Science
Email Address: tmead@doe.k12.de.us
Phone Number: 302-735-4180

Christos Michalopoulos
Job Title: Assistant Director for K-12 & Informal Education
Organization: NOAA
Department: Office of Education
Email Address: christos.michalopoulos@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 202-482-5483

Scott Owen
Job Title: Youth Programs Specialist
Organization: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Email Address: scott_t owen@fws.gov
Phone Number: 202-553-3780

Linda Peterson
Job Title: Middle School Science Specialist
Organization: Fairfax County Public Schools
Department: PreK-12 Curriculum and Instruction
Email Address: lkpeterson@fcps.edu
Phone Number: 571-423-4783

Stephen Pruitt
Job Title: Vice President
Organization: Achieve
Department: Content, Research & Development
Email Address: SPruitt@achieve.org
Phone Number: 202-419-1565

Ann Regn
Job Title: Director
Organization: Virginia Office of Environmental Education
Department: VA DEQ
Email Address: ann.regn@deg.virginia.gov
Phone Number: 804-698-4442

Sarah McGuire
Job Title: Education Coordinator
Organization: Chesapeake Bay Research Reserve - VA
Email Address: mcguire@vims.edu
Phone Number: 804-684-7878

Bart Merrick
Job Title: Education Coordinator
Organization: NOAA
Department: Chesapeake Bay Office
Email Address: bart.merrick@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 410-295-3142

Karen Mullin
Job Title: USFWS Schoolyard Coordinator
Organization: Willow Oak Group, LLC
Email Address: habitatkelly@yahoo.com

Ashley Peebles
Job Title: Education Coordinator
Organization: Delaware Forest Service
Department: Department of Agriculture
Email Address: ashley.peebles@state.de.us
Phone Number: 302-698-4551

Bill Portlock
Job Title: Senior Educator
Organization: Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Department: Education
Email Address: BPortlock@cbf.org

John Ray
Job Title: Education Specialist
Organization: Delaware Department of Education
Department: Physical Education, Health Education
Email Address: jray@doe.k12.de.us
Phone Number:

Eric Rhoades
Job Title: Science Coordinator
Organization: Virginia Department of Education
Department: Office of Standards, Curriculum, & Instruction
Email Address: eric.rhoades@doe.virginia.gov



Linda Rhoads
Job Title: Executive Director
Organization: NAAEE
Email Address: linda@naaee.org
Phone Number: (202) 419-0414

Peyton Robertson
Job Title: Director
Organization: NOAA
Department: Chesapeake Bay Office
Email Address: peyton.robertson@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 41-267-5660

Eliza Russell
Job Title: Director of Education
Organization: National Wildlife Federation
Department: Education
Email Address: russell@nwf.org
Phone Number: 703-438-6439

John Sarbanes
Job Title: U.S. Congressman
Organization: U.S. House of Representatives
Website: http://sarbanes.house.gov/
Phone Number: 410-832-8890

Heidi Schweingruber
Job Title: Deputy Director
Organization: National Research Council
Department: Board on Science Education
Email Address: hschweingruber@nas.edu

Britt Slattery

Job Title: Director of Conservation Education
Organization: Maryland Dept of Natural Resources
Department: Watershed Services

Email Address: bslattery@dnr.state.md.us

Phone Number: 410.260.8715

Charles A. Stek
Job Title: Policy Director
Organization: No Child Left Inside Coalition
Email Address: charliestek@gmail.com
Phone Number: 301 575-7957

Bronwen Rice
Job Title: B-WET National Coordinator
Organization: NOAA
Department: Office of Education
Email Address: bronwen.rice@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 202-482-6797

Frank Rodgers
Job Title: Director of Education & Outreach
Organization: Cacapon Institute, WVEEA
Department: NAAEE Affiliate
Email Address: frodgers@cacaponinstitute.org
Phone Number: 304-856-1385

Flavia Rutkosky
Job Title: Fish and Wildlife Biologist
Organization: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Department: Delaware Bay Estuary Project
Email Address: flavia_rutkosky@fws.gov
Phone Number: 302-653-9152 x111

Kevin Schabow
Job Title: Education Coordinator
Organization: NOAA
Department: Chesapeake Bay Office
Email Address: kevin.schabow@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 410-267-5660

Sarah Scott
Job Title: Youth Programs Coordinator
Organization: National Park Service
Department: Chesapeake Bay Office
Email Address: Sarah_Scott@partner.nps.gov

Shannon Sprague
Job Title: Environmental Literacy Manager
Organization: NOAA
Department: Chesapeake Bay Office
Email Address: shannon.sprague@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 410-267-5664

Guy Stephens
Job Title: Senior Web Developer
Organization: University of Maryland
Department: Center for Environmental Science
Email Address: gstephen@chesapeakebay.net



James Stofan

Job Title: Deputy Associate Administrator
Organization: NASA

Email Address: shawna.kennedy@nasa.gov
Phone Number: 202-358-1885

Cathlyn Stylinski
Job Title: Senior agent
Organization: University of Maryland
Department: Center for Environmental Science
Email Address: cstylinski@umces.edu
Phone Number: 301-689-7272

Jennifer Tabola

Job Title: Sr Director of Education
Organization: NEEF

Department: Education Programs
Email Address: jtabola@neefusa.org

Lisa Tossey
Job Title: Outreach Specialist

Organization: University of Delaware - DE Sea Grant

Department: Marine Public Education Office
Email Address: tossey@udel.edu
Phone Number: 302-831-8175

Patricia Vathis

Job Title: Environment and Ecology Curriculum Advisor
Organization: Pennsylvania Department of Education

Department: Division of Standards and Curriculum
Email Address: pvathis@pa.gov

Coreen Weilminster
Job Title: Education Coordinator
Organization: MD DNR/CB NERR
Department: Watershed Services
Email Address: cweilminster@dnr.state.md.us
Phone Number: 410-260-8744

Brad Yohe

Job Title: Science Supervisor

Organization: Carroll County Board of Education
Department: curriculum

Email Address: beyohe@carrollk12.org

Phone Number: 410-751-3065

Steve Storck
Job Title: Education Specialist
Organization: NOAA
Department: Office of Education
Email Address: steve.storck@noaa.gov
Phone Number: 202-482-2269

Kathryn Sullivan

Job Title: Assistant Secretary of Commerce
Organization: NOAA

Department: Environmental Observation and Prediction

Email Address: kathryn.sullivan@noaa.gov

Elena Takaki

Job Title: Chesapeake Bay FieldScope Project Manager

Organization: National Geographic
Department: Education
Email Address: etakaki@ngs.org

Ariel Trahan
Job Title: Co-President

Organization: DCEEC-Anacostia Watershed Society

Department: NAAEE Affiliate
Email Address: atrahan@anacostiaws.org
Phone Number: 989-450-6792

Michael Walsh
Job Title: Deputy Secretary

Organization: Pennsylvania Department of Education

Email Address: micwalsh@pa.gov
Phone Number: 717-525-5457

Kacey Wetzel
Job Title: Program Officer
Organization: Chesapeake Bay Trust
Email Address: kwetzel@cbtrust.org
Phone Number: 410-974-2941 x104

Barbara Young
Job Title: Science Specialist
Organization: Virginia Department of Education
Department: Standards, Curriculum & Instruction
Email Address: barbara.young@doe.virginia.gov
Phone Number: 804-225-2676





